06/14/2019

west virginia department of environmental protection

Office of Oil and Gas

601 57t Street, S.E. Austin Caperton, Cabinet Secretary
Charleston, WV 25304 www.dep.wv.gov

(304) 926-0450

e Gi0H) 220082 Friday, June 14,2019

WELL WORK PERMIT
Vertical / Convert

HG ENERGY, LLC
5260 DUPONT ROAD

PARKERSBURG, WV 26101

Re: Permit approval for C.B. CHAMBERS §
47-087-02973-00-00

This well work permit is evidence of permission granted to perform the specified well work at the location described
on the attached pages and located on the attached plat, subject to the provisions of Chapter 22 of the West Virginia
Code of 1931, as amended, and all rules and regulations promulgated thereunder, and to any additional specific
conditions and provisions outlined in the pages attached hereto. Notification shall be given by the operator to the
Oil and Gas Inspector at least 24 hours prior to the construction of roads, locations, and/or pits for any permitted
work. In addition, the well operator shall notify the same inspector 24 hours before any actual well work is
commenced and prior to running and cementing casing. Spills or emergency discharges must be promptly reported
by the operator to 1-800-642-3074 and to the Oil and Gas Inspector.

Please be advised that form WR-35, Well Operators Report of Well Work is to be submitted to this office within
90 days of completion of permitted well work, as should form WR-34 Discharge Monitoring Report within 30 days
of discharge of pits, if applicable. Failure to abide by all statutory and regulatory provisions governing all duties
and operations hereunder may result in suspension or revocation of this permit and, in addition, may result in civil
and/or criminal penalties being imposed upon the operators.

Per 35 CSR 4-5.2.g this permit will expire in two (2) years from the issue date unless permitted well work is
commenced. If there are any questions, please feel free to contact me at (304) 926- 0450.

James A. Martin -~/ 7 =
Chief S O ;

Operator’s Well Number: C.B. CHAMBERS 8 * <~z
Farm Name: WILLIAM R. ELMORE ,/

U.S. WELL NUMBER: 47-087-02973-00-00
Vertical Convert
Date Issued: 6/14/2019

Promoting a healthy environment.
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PERMIT CONDITIONS

West Virginia Code §22-6-11 allows the Office of Oil and Gas to place specific conditions upon this
permit. Permit conditions have the same effect as law. Failure to adhere to the specified permit

conditions may result in enforcement action.
CONDITIONS

1. All pits must be lined with a minimum of 20 mil thickness synthetic liner.

2. Inthe event of an accident or explosion causing loss of life or serious personal injury in or about
the well or while working on the well, the well operator or its contractor shall give notice, stating
the particulars of the accident or explosion, to the oil and gas inspector and the Chief within
twenty-four (24) hours.

3. Well work activities shall not constitute a hazard to the safety of persons.
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06/14/2019
FORM WW-3 (B) 1) Date:  04/05/2019
1/12 2) Operator’s Well No. C. B. Chambers 8
3) API Well No.: 47 - Roane - 02973
State County Permit

4) UIC Permit No.  yic2po870985

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
NOTICE OF LIQUID INJECTION OR WASTE DISPOSAL WELL WORK PERMIT APPLICATION
FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

5) WELL TYPE: Liquid Injection / Gas Injection (not storage) |:| / Waste Disposal |:|

6) LOCATION:  Elevation: 1021 Watershed: Rush Run
District:  Smithfield County  Roane Quadrangle Looneyville 7.5

7) WELL OPERATOR: HG Energy, LLC 8) DESIGNATED AGENT Diane White

Address 5260 Dupont Road Address 5260 Dupont Road

Parkersburg, WV 26101 Parkersburg, WV 26101

9) OIL & GAS INSPECTOR TO BE NOTIFIED 10) DRILLING CONTRACTOR
Name Joe Taylor ) Name To Be Determined Upon Approval Of Permit
Address 1478 Claylick Road Address

Ripley, WV 25271

11) PROPOSED WELL WORK ~ Drill [ | / Drilldeeper _[ ] / Redrill _| | /  Stimulate [V]
tion

Plug off old formation | l /  Perforate new forma Convert v
Other physical change in well (specify)
12) GEOLOGIC TARGET FORMATION Big Injun Depth 2074 Feet (top) to 2102 Feet (bottom)
13) Estimated Depth of Completed Well, (or actual depth of existing well): _ 2147 Feet
14) Approximate water strata depths: Fresh NA Feet Salt NA Feet
15) Approximate coal seam depths: NA
16) Is coal being mined in the area? Yes No
17) Virgin reservoir pressure in target formation 1250 psig Source Estimated <@§
18) Estimated reservoir fracture pressure 2650 A psig (BHFP)
19) MAXIMUM PROPOSED INJECTION OPERATIONS:  Volume per hour 25 bbl &
20) DETAILED IDENTIFICATION OF MATERIALS TO BE INJECTED, INCLUDING AP
water, bactericides and other chemicals as needed to maintain water quality and improve oil recovery N ® §
21) FILTERS (IF ANY) _Cartridge filters X 9
22) SPECIFICATIONS FOR CATHODIC PROTECTION AND OTHER CORR&&) CONT&& A%

£
aBfepressure 2400 psi

iS  Fresh water, produced

23) CASING AND TUBING PROGRAM

CASING OR SPECIFICATIONS FOOTAGE INTERVALS CEMENT PACKERS
TUBING TYPE Size | Grade | Weight | New Used For Drilling | LeftIn | FILL-UP
per ft. Well OR SACKS
(CU,FT)
Conductor pd Kinds
Fresh Water 85/8" LS 174 N 382' 382' 175 sks Parmaco Tension Packer
Coal Sizes
Intermediate 4rx 2"
Production 41/2" J55 10.5# N 2147 2147 50 sks Depths set
Tubing 23/8" Js5 478 N 2000' 2000' 2000'
Liners Perforations
Top 2074 Bottom 2298

24) APPLICANT’S OPERATING RIGHTS were acquired from  CB Chambers etal

by deed / lease x /  other contract / dated 07/22/1909 of record in the
Roane County Clerk’s office in  Lease Book 16 Page 147
fSO oA
,,\r\
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McLaughIin, Jeffrey W

From: Diane White <dwhite@hgenergyllc.com>
Sent: Wednesday, June 05, 2019 11:52 AM

To: MclLaughlin, Jeffrey W

Subject: FW: CB Chambers 8 Conversion

Jeff,

See Roger’s response below. If you need more information please let me know and
I'll talk with him again.

Thanks,

Diane

From: Roger L. Heldman <rheldman@hgenergyllc.com>
Sent: Tuesday, June 4, 2019 4:50 PM

To: Diane White <dwhite@hgenergyllc.com>

Subject: RE: CB Chambers 8 Conversion

Big Injun perforations 2074’-2098’

From: Roger L. Heldman <rheldman@hgenergyllc.com>
Sent: Tuesday, June 4, 2019 11:00 AM

To: Diane White <dwhite@hgenergyllc.com>

Subject: Re: CB Chambers 8 Conversion

I will check when | get back. | would have thought pets were on well record
Roger Heldman

On Jun 4, 2019, at 9:25 AM, Diane White <dwhite @hgenergyllc.com> wrote:

Roger,

Jeff has a question about the perforations on the CB Chambers 8 — specifically the Big Injun | think. He
wants to know where they are.

If you won’t be in the office today, can you give me a call or you can give Jeff a call.

Thanks,

Diane

Diane C. White
<image001.jpg>

HG Energy, LLC
5260 Dupont Road

Parkersburg, WV 26101
304-420-1119 (0)
304-482-0108 (C)
dwhite@hgenergyllc.com

1 o7
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DEPARTMENT OF MINEZ, JIL 34D A% SIVINION 4_—7\0g7 020(735
; v ilan :
UAN i e C. B, Chambers ¢
(Obverse
“ELL OPERATSR'D “LPR7 2
[08-7x oF N .~ 087-2973
R iy Dol o a AUDZOR BRI L dy Te phEd . el JHALL Seine S ok
" )
YELL TYPE: 011 / Gas / Livutd Injection /4 Waste Dizoosti
» TYPER } I A . |
(1r "ias", Productlon /. Underground storawe___/  Deep. o Shullow & :
LOCATION: sas lon 1021.14° Watershed: Rush Run : k
Dissriet Smithfield County: Roane Sutdrangie: Walton 06'/
WELL OPERATIR Pennzoil Company DESTINATED AGENT James A. Crews
Address P, 0, Box 1588 Addrezns P. 0, Box 1588 N
Parkersburg, WV 26101 Parkersburg, WV 26101
PERMITTED WORK: Drill XX/ Convert / Drill deeper / Reariil nula '
Plug off old formation / Perforate new formation jj:is” ;1:’: ]
7 6 e
Other il bt \

rhvcleal

change in well (specify)

PERMIT ISCUED ON

3=30 , iy 79 & GAL INOPESTSE f@%i-'&iﬁﬂw?&“‘ i

IF APPLIZAZLE:

PLUGGING -OF

DRY HOLE 05 Lame

LN T 7 s ‘-l u. ‘
fk{zﬁzﬁm ‘dTMo Tig MV E. .

T XLQf!

CONTIHii20iS  PROGRESSLON FROM DRILLING O T 8
REWORKING. VERBAL PERMIZZION OBTAINED foldrecs Crantsville, WV
;19
GEOLOGICAL TARGET FORMATION: Injun D?:pth 2128  fagt
Depth of completed well.,. 2147 __ feet Rotary X /  Cable Tools l
Water strata depth: Fresh, ___Teet; salt,__ﬁ_ feet .
Coal seam depthso: Is coal being mined 1in “r,h.e area? _HNo b
Work was commence;i 6-23~ » 19 79 ang completed 13"i ) ‘f’ﬂ{"’
JASING AND TUBING PROGRAM
214G OR SPECIFYCATIONS FOOTACE INTERVALS CEMENT FILL-uF PACHERS
ZING TYPE Welght OR SACKS
Slze {Gradeiper f{t¢iNew |UsediFor drilling Lelt in wellll (Cubic fee+) " !
> nductor i Einds
‘rogh water ) SO |
- 8-5/4 382 382 1175 ska flsizes " .
rLermediare ;g
ruzduction b=1/1 2147 2147 50 ks neotne sex ‘
oing
iners Perferations:
; Ten Botronm
i
“EN FLOW DATA
Producing formation Water Injection Fay wone dernth HETE
Gas: Inltlul open [low, . Mer/d O11: Initial open flow, EOR
Final cpen flow, . Me f/d Flnal open flow, e i1/
Time of open flow betweon Initial and [innl tests, e hours
Statie rock ;n'es‘:zur'&; psipg (surface measurement) aft __W__“im\wtr’“ <“ANDGAS
Lo f applicable dus to multiple compiztion-- | EO
FIC
Second producing formation Pa(,'./)F?:one d”—“"&%x{w L Twey
Gas: Initlal open flow, M/ Bil: Initial open flow,
Final cpen [lou O, o 0| faal open flow, - ! i
Time 0F apen Uy mitersm | AL Flnead Proieg .
Statie roog nog Ty . PO R e A R T [EIRTC RS 34 ) iy m



FORM IV-35
(Reverse)

[08-78)

DETAILS OF PERFORATED [HNTERVALS,

FRACTCRING R STIMULATING, PEVEIICAL' “Haugs, =72,

Fractured w/750 gals. 15% HCL, L14BW, 1000# 20/40 sd,

06/14/2019
WELL LOG
e .
Remarks
llard or g Bortam <ncluding Indication of all fresh
FORMATION color Scft Top Feet Feet ard salt water, coal, ¢il snd ;as

Shale & Silts 0 283

Sand 288 303

Shale & Silts 303 565 |

Sand 565 588

Shale 588 712 ]

Sand 712 826

Sand 826 855

Shale 855 901

Sand 901 1032

Shale 1032 1048

Sand - 1048 1068

Shale - 1068 1093

S#nd 1093 1126

Shale 1126 1136

Sand 1136 1159

Shale 1159 1169

Sand 1169 1210

Shale 1210 1322

Sandstone 1322 1436

Shale 1436 1461 |

Sand 1461 1500

Shale 1500 1530

Sandstone - 1530 1554

Shale 1554 1620

Salt Sand 1620 1944

Big Lime 1944 2056

Keener 2056 2074

Big Injun 2074 2102

Shale 2102 2147

Total Depth 2147

[

(=]

2]

Regulation 2.02(%) provides as
Follovs:

"The term 'log' opr 'well log’
ghaall rmean @ systematic, detailed
geologial recovrd o ali formations,
including eszl, ¢ncountered in the
driiiing of a wei?. "

Pennzoil Company

(Attach separate sheete to complete ag nezess.py.

Well Cperatcr

my Civil Engineering Dept.

C S s+ it o wim s hr s 4
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06/14/2019
FORM WW-3 (A) 1) Date:  April5,2019
/12 2) Operator’s Well No.  C.B. Chambers 8
3) API Well No.: 47 - 087 - 02073
State County Permit

4) UIC Permit No.  uic2p0s70985

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
NOTICE OF LIQUID INJECTION OF WASTE DISPOSAL WELL WORK PERMIT APPLICATION
FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS,

5) Surface Owner(S) To Be Served\ 7) (a) Coal Operator
(2) Name  Wiliam R. Elmore Name NA
Address 4043 Clay Road Address
Spencer, WV 25276
(b) Name  Russell Schoolcraft, Jr. 7) (b) Coal Owner(S) With Declaration Of Record
Address 4045 Clay Road Name NA
Spencer, WV 25276 Address
(c)Name  Cameron Spaur N Name
Address 4041 Clay Road - Address
Spencer, WV 25276
6) Inspector ~ Joe Taylor 7) (c) Coal Lessee with Declaration Of Record
Address 1478 Claylick Road \ Name NA
Ripley, WV 25271 Address

Telephone 304-380-7469

TO THE PERSONS NAMED ABOVE: You should have received this form and the following documents
(1) The Application For A Liquid Injection or Waste Disposal Well Work Permit on Form WW-3(B), which sets out the
parties involved in the drilling or other work;
(2) The plat (surveyor’s map) showing the well location on Form WW-6; and
(3) The Construction and Reclamation Plan on Form WW-9 (unless the well work is only to plug a well), which sets out the
plan for erosion and sediment control and for reclamation for the site and access road.

The date proposed for the first injection or waste disposal is 20 19

THE REASON YOU HAVE RECEIVED THESE DOCUMENTS IS THAT YOU HAVE RIGHTS REGARDING THE
APPLICATION WHICH ARE SUMMARIZED IN THE “INSTRUCTIONS” ON THE REVERSE SIDE OF THE COPY OF
THE APPLICATION [(FORM WW-3(B)] DESIGNATED TO YOU. HOWEVER YOU ARE NOT REQUIRED TO TAKE
ACTION AT ALL.

Take notice that under Chapter 22-6 of the West Virginia Code, the undersigned well operator proposes to file or has filed this
Notice and Application and accompanying documents for a Well Work Permit with the Chief of the Office of Oil and Gas,
West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection, with respect to a well at the location described on the attached
Application and depicted on the attached Form WW-6. Copies of this Notice, the Application, the plat, and the Construction
and Reclamation Plan have been mailed by registered or certified mail or delivered by hand to the person(s) named above (or
by publication in certain circumstances) on or before the day of the mailing or delivery to the Chief.

The person signing this document shall make the following certification:

“[ certify under penalty of law that I have personally examined and Well Operator  HG Energy, LLC

am familiar with the information submitted in this document and all ~ Address 5260 Dupont Road
attachments and that, based on my inquiry of those individuals Parkersburg, WV 26101
immediately responsible for obtaining the information, I believe that  By: Diane White

the information is true, accurate and complete. I am aware that there  [tg- Agent

are significant penalties for submitting false information, including
the possibility of fine and imprisonment.

Signature: Dome white
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WW-2B1 Well No. C.B.Chambers 8
(5-12)

West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection
Office of Oil and Gas

NOTICE TO SURFACE OWNERS

The well operator named below is preparing to file for a permit from the state to drill a new
well. Before a well work permit can be filed with the Chief of the Office of Oil and Gas, the well
operator is required to have given notice of the right to request water well or spring analytical testing.
This notice shall be given to the owners or occupants of land which have a water well or spring being
utilized for human consumption, domestic animals, or other general use and which is located within
1000 feet of the proposed well site. '

With this form, the operator is giving you notice of your right to request analytical testing. The
operator is required to sample and analyze the water wells or springs of all owners or occupants who
request it. Therefore, if you wish to have your water well or spring tested, contact the operator named

below.

All sampling shall be completed prior to drilling. Within thirty (30) days of the receipt of such
sample analyses the operator shall submit the results to the Chief of the Office of Oil and Gas and to
the owners or occupants who may have requested them.

Be advised, you have the right to sample and analyze any water supply at your own expense.

Listed below is the laboratory chosen by operator to perform analysi@@@actor chosen to

collect sample. @\A N
. Q,O O\\' D
Certified Laboratory Name  Sturm Environmental Labs XY & O
Sampling Contractor Sturm Environmental Labs r@V N "
XS
&
Well Operator HG Energy, LLC
Address 5260 Dupont Road
Parkersburg, WV 26101
Telephone 304-420-1119

FOR OPERATOR’S USE ONLY: Below, or on an attached page, list those persons which were given
this notice. Place an asterisk beside the one(s) that contacted you and requested sampling and
analyses. If there were no requests made, indicate by underling which one you have selected to
sample and analyze. [f there are no water wells or springs within 1000 feet of the proposed site, the
Chief may require the operator to test wells up to 2000 feet from the proposed site.

. william R. Eimbre
4ous Clay Koad

\)5'

Cgg ToPo  MAPR  Fot LocATION 42

OV WhTel Wi
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WwW-9
(2/15) API Number 47 - 087 - 02973
Operator's Well No. C. B. Chambers 8
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

FLUIDS/ CUTTINGS DISPOSAL & RECLAMATION PLAN
Operator Name HG Energy, LLC OP Code 494497948
Watershed (HUC 10) Rush Run Quadrangle _Looneyville 7.5

Do you anticipate using more than 5,000 bbls of water to complete the proposed well work? =~ Yes L__l No

Will a pit be used? Yes I I No .

If so, please describe anticipated pit waste: NA
Will a synthetic liner be used in the pit? Yes l:l No If so, what ml.?
Proposed Disposal Method For Treated Pit Wastes:

L [J TAVKS,
Land Application
Underground Injection ( UIC Permit Number )
Reuse (at API Number / )
B Off Site Disposal (Supply form WW-9 for disposal location) /

Other (Explain We don't anticipate any fluids or cuttings for disposal but if there are any, they would be stored for offsite disposal

oMo

Will closed loop system be used? If so, describe: NA e V,\\‘e R“O
. N . . . . . e oM
Drilling medium anticipated for this well (vertical and horizontal)? Air, freshwater, oil based, €tc. O‘% ‘ S
) )

-If oil based, what type? Synthetic, petroleum, etc. NA ??\06 o .\;3 L
Additives to be used in drilling medium? _NA O @ o
Drill cuttings disposal method? Leave in pit, landfill, removed offsite, etc._ NA P ,,'/ ‘

-If left in pit and plan to solidify what medium will be used? (cement, lime, sawdust) NA - ]

_Landfill or offsite name/permit number? Will be determined upon approval of permit and if needed
, e
Permittee shall provide written notice to the Office of Oil and Gas of any load of drill cuttings or associated waste rejected at any
West Virginia solid waste facility. The notice shall be provided within 24 hours of rejection and the permittee shall also disclose
where it was properly disposed.

I certify that I understand and agree to the terms and conditions of the GENERAL WATER POLLUTION PERMIT issued
on August 1, 2005, by the Office of Oil and Gas of the West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection. I understand that the
provisions of the permit are enforceable by law. Violations of any term or condition of the general permit and/or other applicable
law or regulation can lead to enforcement action.

I certify under penalty of law that I have personally examined and am familiar with the information submitted on this
application form and all attachments thereto and that, based on my inquiry of those individuals immediately responsible for
obtaining the information, I believe that the information is true, accurate, and complete. I am aware that there are significant
penalties for submitting false information, including the possibility of fine or imprisonment.

Company Official Signature Qrome M
Company Official (Typed Name) Diane White
Company Official Title _Agent

A

OFFICALSEAL
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
- NOTARY PUBLIC
SSIDY A. BOARDMAN
5301 13th Ave Vienna, WV 26105
Wy IIO Expire July 31, 2022

Subscribed and sworn before me this _ 5th day of April , 20 19

t

Coanel, (e =l ~ —
My commission expires 1 \/3 \ KZO/Z/@
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Form WW-9 .
Operator's Well No.C. B. Chambers 8

HG Energy, LLC

Proposed Revegetation Treatment: Acres Disturbed 0.3 Prevegetation pH
Lime 3 Tons/acre or to correct to pH 6.5
Fertilizer type 10/20/20
Fertilizer amount 500 Ibs/acre
Mulch _ Straw 2 Tons/acre
Seed Mixtures
Temporary Permanent
Seed Type Ibs/acre Seed Type Ibs/acre
Tall Fescue 40 Tall Fescue 40
Ladino Clover 5 Ladino Clover 5
**Sediment Control Will Be Maintained At All Times™*
S
Attach: '@0 6?‘
Drawing(s) of road, location, pit and proposed area for land application (unless engine @6& si g this info have been
provided) é ‘
e . NS
Photocopied section of involved 7.5' topographic sheet. ?\06 ‘\fa
of NS

—

Plan Approvea by: jéc‘ ]CM/IOF

[

Comments:

.
( G

Title: COE @0&‘)‘"" Date: H-10-11
Field Reviewed? C Y )Yes ( )No
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Reclamation Plan For:
C.B. Chambers No.8

47-087-02973

06/14/2019

=
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C \\ il //// 7 \\
Cameyon Spaur A8 Sl
- Surface Owner -7~ Nt
-7 ,:,mnum
Vs |
v
rrp!
! __uomo Zo.wm.
o Access roads and Drill Site were consfructed

during the drilling of the subject well.
All structures are in place and will be
maintained to WVDEP standards.

A

Wi, R. Elmore
- Surface Owner

Judith N\_m&%

> - Surface Owner

Existing
Location

Wi, R. Elmore ___
- Surface Owner

I §

=
3
o
Q
@
\
®
o
w
®

Notes:

Russell Schoolcraft °

- Surface Owner

NOTE
REFER TO THE WVDEP
EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL
FIELD MANUAL VER. MAY 2012 FOR
BMPS CONTROLLING EROSION AND @
SEDIMENT FROM SOIL-DISTURBING
OPERATIONS.

T
REQUESTED PERMIT IS FOR RECOMPLETION OF AN EXISTING WELL.

ACCESS ROADS ARE EXISTING AND WILL BE MAINTAINED
TO WVDEP STANDARDS.

NO EARTHWORK IS ANTICIPATED FOR REQUESTED WELL WORK
No PIT WILL ,mm REQUIRED FOR REQUESTED WELL WORK.

ANY DISTURBED AREAS WILL BE RE-'VEGETATED AS OUTLINED
ON ForRM WW-9.

MAINTAIN SEDIMENT BARRIERS AND DRAINAGE STRUCTURES.

DRAWING NOT TO SCALE.




SUBJECT WELL
C.B. Chambers No.8
47-087-02973
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Section of

Looneyville 7.5" Quadrangle
SCALE 1"=1000'

Denotes Potential

- Water Supply Source
and Surface Owner -

(From Aerial

Photography)




FORM V-6

As-Drilled Longitude = 81°16' 43.9" 8,230'
LATITUDE 38° 45' 00"
=)
=
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, =
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Q3 Ac. =
@
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ke~ 7
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NOTE
1 -f The permit lappllcatflon acciogmpanyilrllg this plat
is for a recompletion of an existing well.
UTM COORDINATES 2= Thel graliﬂlng shown helreon is frcim fjhe "
iginal drillin it application, plat dat
N - 4,286,079 m. $7351979 by Corts . Lucas, PS. Present plat has
E - 475,773 m. been updated to reflect as-drilled Lat./Long. and
/ current surface ownership.
. I, THE UNDERSIGNED, HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS
; PLAT IS CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE AND
SCALE 1" = 400° BELIEF AND SHOWS ALL THE INFORMATION REQUIRED BY
MINIMUM DEGREE OF LAW AND THE REGULATIONS ISSUED AND PRESCRIBED BY
ACCURACY THE DEPARTMENT RONMENTAL PROTECTION.
PROVEN SOURCE OF
ELEVATION WVDEP Records (SIGNED)
TRMOTHY P. ROUSH  PS 793
WEST VIRGINIA DATE Apuil 3,019
Division of Environmental Protection FARM C.B. Chambers No.8
Office of Oil and Gas APl WELL NO.

601 57th Street
Charleston, West Virginia 25301

47 _ 087 _ 02973 §

WELLTYPE:OIL____  GAS___ LIQUID INJECTION_ X WASTE DISPOSAL____
(IF"GAS") PRODUCTION ___  STORAGE___ DEEP___  SHALLOW___
LOCATION: ELEVATION 1,021.14 WATERSHED Rush Run
DISTRICT Smithfield COUNTY Roane
QUADRANGLE Looneyville 7.5'
SURFACE OWNER William R. Elmore ACREAGE 8.46 Ac.
OIL & GAS ROYALTY OWNER ___HG Energy, LLC et al. LEASE ACREAGE 435 Ac.
LEASE NO.
PROPOSED WORK: DRILL __ CONVERT__  DRILLDEEPER___ REDRILL ___ FRACTURE OR
STIMULATE _X_  PLUG OFF OLD FORMATION ___ PERFORATE NEW
FORMATION ___ OTHER PHYSICAL CHANGE IN WELL (SPECIFY) __Run Tubing and Packer and Put on Injection
PLUG AND ABANDON ___ CLEAN OUT AND REPLUG ___

TARGET FORMATION Big Injun ESTIMATED DEPTH 2,147
WELL OPERATOR HG Energy LLC. DESIGNATED AGENT ~ Diane White
ADDRESS 5260 DuPont Road ADDRESS 5260 DuPont Road

Parkersburg, WV 26101

Parkersburg, WV 26101






